

SB001\_L.013

SENATE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE AMENDMENT

Committee on State, Veterans, & Military Affairs.

SB25-001 be amended as follows:

1 Amend printed bill, page 5, strike lines 11 through 13 and substitute:

2 "(2.7) "COVERED FACILITY" MEANS:

3 (a) AN ADULT DAY CARE FACILITY, AS DEFINED IN SECTION  
4 25.5-6-303 (1);

5 (b) AN ALTERNATIVE CARE FACILITY, AS DEFINED IN SECTION  
6 25.5-6-303 (3);

7 (c) AN ASSISTED LIVING RESIDENCE, AS DEFINED IN SECTION  
8 25-27-102 (1.3);

9 (d) A COMMUNITY RESIDENTIAL HOME, AS DEFINED IN SECTION  
10 25.5-10-202 (5);

11 (e) AN INTERMEDIATE NURSING FACILITY FOR PERSONS WITH  
12 INTELLECTUAL AND DEVELOPMENTAL DISABILITIES, AS DEFINED IN  
13 SECTION 25.5-4-103 (9);

14 (f) A NURSING FACILITY, AS DEFINED IN SECTION 25.5-4-103 (14);

15 OR

16 (g) A STATE-RUN PSYCHIATRIC HOSPITAL OR MENTAL HEALTH  
17 INSTITUTE OPERATED BY THE DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN SERVICES CREATED  
18 IN SECTION 26-1-105."

19 Page 5, strike line 18 and substitute "BUILDING THAT IT OCCUPIES AND IN  
20 WHICH IT SERVES CLIENTS."

21 Page 5, strike lines 25 through 27 and substitute:

22 "(c) STATE THAT INFORMATION CONCERNING DROP BOXES AND  
23 VOTER SERVICE AND POLLING CENTERS CAN BE FOUND ON COUNTY  
24 ELECTION WEBSITES;

25 (d) BE WRITTEN IN PLAIN LANGUAGE; AND

26 (e) BE AVAILABLE IN ALTERNATE ACCESSIBLE FORMATS."

27 Page 6, line 3, strike "STATEWIDE GENERAL OR PRIMARY" and substitute  
28 "GENERAL OR COORDINATED".

\*\* \*\*